

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 3522-3529/2010(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in FA No. 33/2001
& FA No. 337/1999 & FA No. 338/1999 & FA No. 386/2001 & FA No.
674/2000 & FA No. 675/2000 & FA No. 694/2001 & FA No. 1021/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DEV ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-8(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of disbursement of compensation
in excess of Rs.1,40,000/- per acre plus statutory
dues.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.6400-6401 of 2010.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master