

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6400-6401/2010

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANGAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay
WITH SLP(C) NO. 6099-6103 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6392 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7008-7010 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8724-8731 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the above cases, Mr.K.L.Janjani, advocate appears for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.6100/10, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in SLP(C) Nos.6101, 6102 and for Respondent Nos.1-6 in SLP(C) No.6103/10 and also for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.6401/10. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 and Respondent No.2 in 6099/10 granted four weeks time as last chance for filing counter. Await others.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.72

-2-

In SLP(C) No.6400-6401/10 Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time as last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

In SLP(C) No.6392/10 await return of notice of all the respondents.

In SLP(C) Nos.7008-7010/10 all the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) Nos.8724-8731/10 Collector, Varanasi has been served by dasti. Granted four weeks time for filing memo of appearance and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 23.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB