

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6400-6401/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in FA No.239 of 1994 and FA No.449/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANGAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.6392 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NOS.6099-6103 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NOS.7008-7010 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 8724-8731 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Petitioners, matters are adjourned to enable him to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

List the matters after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master